Loctite #248

Notes:

1. Assembly per the drawing.

2. Qty for item #11: 0~3pcs

3. Torsional force for screws: 15kgf min
4. Old No.: P327-19.0

1 | AS-00002216- Cutting Head SUB-Assy. 1

P | AS-00002215- Rocker Arm SUB-Assy 1

3 | AS-00002217- Slide EXT.Assy. 1

4 | MA-00001082- Hondle Flot Head Screw 4

5 TU-00001087- Bronze Bushing 1 Apply silicon oil after assembly, the clearance for each side: 0.15mm max.

6| MA-00001088- [Compression Springl 1

7 | MA-00001047- Retaining Ring 4

8 | TU-00001089- Shaft-Trigger] 2

9 | CA-00001008- Triger Sand Casting 1

10 | MA-00001090- Pillar Plst Knob 1
MA-00001211- £=0,00mm SS 0~3

11 | MA-00001212- 1=010mm SS 0~3 ”””E;,g”é7 0000221600
MA-00001214- £=0.15mm SS 0~3 p—

Item ERP No. Description Rty FSC Cutting Head Final Assy.

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | CLAMP ASSEMBLY 17-xxx 1
2 | VERTICAL TRACK SUB-ASSEMBLY 17-xxx 1
3 | CLAMP LEVER ASSEMBLY 17-xxx 1
4 | CLAMP YOKE ASSEMBLY 17-xxx 1
S | BRONZE SHOULDER BUSHING 17-xxx 4
6 | PIVOT ARM (WITH SLOT) 17-xxx 2
7 | ECCENTRIC BOLT 17-xxx 2
8 | M4 X Smm SET SCREW 17-xxx 4
9 | M6 X 16mm FLAT HEAD SCREW 17-xxx 2
10 | RETAINING RING 17-xxx 2
11 | LEVER PIVOT 17-xxx 1
12 | 43mn DIA. X 25mm LG SPLIT PIN 17-xxx 1
13 | PIVOT SHAFT 17-xxx 1
14 | M6 X 20mm SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW |  17-xxx 2
15 | MI0 FLAT WASHER 17-303 4
16 | M0 LOCK WASHER 17-xxx 4
17 | M0 X 235mm HEX HEAD BOLT 17-302 4
18 | ECCENTRIC LOCKING BLOCK 17-xxx 2

L | 19| PIVOT ARM SHAFT 17-xxx 2

TYP BOTH
SIDES

TYP BOTH

|FSC VERTICAL TRACK/CLAMP ASSEMBLY
| [ | [

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de

| Leha)



] z 3 i 3 : I 7 s 3 [ 0 [ § [ 2
! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | PIVOT HUB SHAFT 17-162 1
. 2 | PIvoT HuB 17-163 Tk
3 | CLAMP LEVER PLASTIC HANDLE 17-165 1
| | 4 | PIVOT HUB SPRING PIN 17-161 1 U
5 | CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 17-164 1
B 3
4 4
D |
E E
F F
G G
H H
| FSC CLAMP LEVER ASSEMBLY
T [ 2 [ 3 [ i [ 3 [ : [ 7 [ D [ 3 0 [ ¥ [

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



;
A
. -
B
o ‘
if) @
DWG NO. SEE OTY(FCS)
1 16.1-K2 203.2x124.82x46.48 I
2 163KI o @7.05x40 1 <
3 164K $15.87x5 .82 |
4 16.5-K Mdx.7 1
5 16.6-K Mix0.] 1
3 16.2-KI716. 14K B2.7x31.4654.8 bl
7 16.3-K @ 19.4x95.2 2 .
3 16.9-K @280 2
] 16.10-K Mix0.8x1EF 4
1B 16.1L-K & 17.45x38.1 |
11 16.12K 21900540 i
12 16.13-K M8x1.25x38 2
13 130-Kz 129.21x22. 32124 ] o
1 174K 17452 $9.58x0.53 L
15 11.5-K P 12.5x ¢ 1.83x57.15 2
16 17.6-K1 STHAT 1
17 5.10-K G Lxdx b 1
18 174K Mbx1.0 1
19 182K 215.5x72.9x22.1 1 ™
20 183-K B0525x0.53 1
21 111K 38,1212 78,64 z
22 18.12-K 50.8x12.7x8.64 1
23 1.13-K1 50.8x12.057.24 2
2 186K @5.50x3.175 3
25 1.8-K M4x0.7x)0 9
DWG NO SIZE QIY(PCS)
26 18.8-K1 M4x0.7x8 2
o 1K1 Mix0 et l e i | e o S
8 16.10-K M5x0.8x10 4 DAt REF EOGES
29 154K 298, Tx46.69X25.4 L P
30 153K £56.9x3L,75x6.35 1 —
k1 15.1-K1 31.T5x12.8x3.2 L HAME SHEHAILRE DATE TMHE.
3 18K MAx0.712 7 prave] _ vuan sosa? . .
W 155K MieD 83500 i e Cutting Head Final Assy.
3 15K P6.15x100 1
35 15.8-K 4.75x19.0 1 e
i 15.0-K 3L75x14.6x7.1 ] oA HATERIRL WS 0. 3
P327-19.0-K3{Cutting Head Final Assy] *
1 | z [ 3 | 4 ViBGH SCALELD [ sreeri o

PDF created with FinePrint pdfFactory Pro trial version http://www.pdffactory.com

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de

_Leha)



Loctite #248

Notes:

1. Assembly per the drawing.

2. Qty for item #11: 0~3pcs

3. Torsional force for screws: 15kgf min
4. Old No.: P327-19.0

1 | AS-00002216- Cutting Head SUB-Assy. 1

P | AS-00002215- Rocker Arm SUB-Assy 1

3 | AS-00002217- Slide EXT.Assy. 1

4 | MA-00001082- Hondle Flot Head Screw 4

5 TU-00001087- Bronze Bushing 1 Apply silicon oil after assembly, the clearance for each side: 0.15mm max.

6 | MA-00001088- |Compression Spring 1

7 | MA-00001047- Retaining Ring 4

8 | TU-00001089- Shaft-Trigger] 2

9 | CA-00001008- Triger Sand Casting 1

10 | MA-00001090- Pillar Plst Knob 1
MA-00001211- £=0,00mm SS 0~3

11 | MA-00001212- 1=010mm SS 0~3 ”””E;,g”é7 0000221600
MA-00001214- £=0.15mm SS 0~3 p—

Item ERP No. Description Rty FSC Cutting Head Final Assy.

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



1 2 3 4 3 3 | 7 8 9 | 10 | [ | 3

! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | 174" BLADE HOLDER 17-xxx 1
2 | BLADE CLAMP PLATE 17-xxx r
3 | M4 X 8mm FLAT HEAD SCREW 17-259 1
|| 4 | 3mm DIA. X 9mm GROOVE PIN 17-xxx 2 ||
S | 3.8mm DIA X 7.5mm GROOVE PIN 17-xxx 1
6 | POST STUD 17-257 1

| FSC 1/4 BLADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [ | [ | [

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lcﬁha)



1 2 3 4 3 3 | 7 8 9 | 10 | [ | 3

! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | GLASS SCORING TOOL HOLDER 17-xxx 1
2 | WEAR RAMP 17-xxx r
3 | POST STUD 17-257 1
4 | M3 X 8mm FLAT HEAD SCREW 17-xxx 1 |

| FSC GLASS HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [ | [ |

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



1 2 3 4 3 3 | 7 8 9 | 10 | [ | 3

! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | ALUM SHEET TOOL HOLDER 17-xxx 1
! 2 | WHEEL BEARING STUD/POST 17-229 e |
3 | WHEEL HOLDER SCREW 17-231 2
L 4 | WHEEL BEARINGS (SET OF TwD 05-226 |1 SET| |
S | POST STUD - WHEEL HOLDERS 17-xxx 1

ALUM SHEET

| FSC ALUM SHEET HOLDER ASSEMBLY
0 [

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [ |

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



! ITEM

DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | ALUM COMPOSITE TOOL HOLDER 17-xxx 1
2 | WHEEL BEARING STUD/POST 17-229 e |
3 | WHEEL HOLDER SCREW 17-231 2
4 | WHEEL BEARINGS (SET OF TwD 05-226 |1 SET| |
S | POST STUD - WHEEL HOLDERS 17-xxx 1

ALUM COMPOSITE

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9

|FSC ALUM COMPOSITE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
|

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de

Len>



1 2 3 4 3 3 | 7 8 9 | 10 | [ | 3

! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | 172" BLADE HOLDER 17-xxx 1
2 | BLADE CLAMP PLATE 17-xxx r
3 | M4 X 8mm FLAT HEAD SCREW 17-259 1
|| 4 | 3mm DIA. X 9mm GROOVE PIN 17-xxx 2 ||
S | 3.8mm DIA X 7.5mm GROOVE PIN 17-xxx 1
6 | POST STUD 17-257 1

| FSC 1/2 BLADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [ | [

| 12
Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lcﬁha)



1 2 3 4 3 3 | 7 8 9 | 10 | [ | 3

! ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY
1 | ALUM SHEET TOOL HOLDER 17-xxx 1
! 2 | WHEEL BEARING STUD/POST 17-229 e |
3 | WHEEL HOLDER SCREW 17-231 2
L 4 | WHEEL BEARINGS (SET OF TwD 05-226 |1 SET| |
S | POST STUD - WHEEL HOLDERS 17-xxx 1

ALUM SHEET

| FSC ALUM SHEET HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 | 2 | 3 | [ | 3 | 0 | 7 | 8 | 9 | u |

Leha®-Technik GmbH & Co.Kg | Tel.: 02191 - 36270 | E-Mail: info@leha.de | Web: www.leha.de Lﬁha)



